Cumberland County 4-H Incentive Program

Scholarship bucks will be offered to help offset the cost associated with 4-H activities such as Teen Retreat, Summer Fun, Congress and like trips.

The Cumberland County 4-H office awards these scholarship bucks. Subject to fund availability.

In order to receive scholarship bucks, youth must submit an annual account of 4-H activities. Scholarship bucks will be awarded at Youth Achievement Night and will be valid for the remainder of that calendar year.

Scholarship bucks are nontransferable.

Scholarship Bucks are not redeemable for cash or prizes.

Youth taking advantage of Scholarship Bucks must adhere to the Code of Conduct. If agent or any Extension staff has had issues with youth, all Scholarship Bucks are null and void for a period of one year from documented incident.

Youth MUST have a current 4-H Enrollment form on file in the office at the time of Scholarship Buck redemption.

If scholarship bucks are used to pay for a trip and the youth ends up not attending, they will be removed from being able to participate from incentive program for the remainder of the year. All remaining scholarship bucks will be null and void.

Project Record Books

4-H'ers submitting Project Record Books will be recognized for up to 3 quality books in separate categories. Additional books may be submitted for consideration to go to the State competition; however, scholarship bucks will only be rewarded for the first three.

Cloverbuds: \$5.00 per book

Junior and Senior 4-H'ers: \$10.00 per book

Portfolios

4-H'ers submitting Portfolios will be recognized for up to 2 quality books submitted. Cloverbuds are not eligible to complete Portfolios.

Junior and Senior 4-H'ers: \$20.00 per book

Presentations and Public Speaking

4-H'ers who register and compete in County, District, and State Activity Days will received Scholarship Bucks in the following amount for each level of participation.

Cloverbuds: \$5.00

Junior and Seniors: \$5.00

AIRE

4-H'ers who participate in the AIRE program in its entirety will receive the following scholarship bucks. Cloverbuds are ineligible to participate.

Junior and Senior 4-H'ers: \$10.00

Achievement Plan

4-H'ers submitting their annual achievement plans will be rewarded accordingly at the following levels:

Cloverbuds: framed certificate Green Clover: framed certificate Bronze: framed certificate and pin

Silver: framed certificate and trophy or plaque Gold: framed certificate and Achievement Medal

Graduating Senior Award

4-H'ers who have participated for at least three years and who have submitted their Annual 4-H Experience Overview for those year, has obtained at least Silver Achievement Status will be awarded a 4-H graduation honor cords and tassel.

4-H'er of the Year

4-H'er of the Year will be determined a panel review of Achievement Plans and Annual 4-H Experience Overview. Award is yet to be determined.